CAT.8100Y
Marking
160 to 250
4
ALUMINUM  ELECTROLYTIC  CAPACITORS
GN series
Snap-in Terminal Type, 105°C Smaller-Sized
Withstanding 3000 hours application of rated ripple current at
105°C.
One rank smaller case sized than GU series.
Compliant to the RoHS directive (2002/95/EC).
Specifications
Type numbering system (Example : 400V 180µF)
Category Temperature Range
Rated Voltage Range
Rated Capacitance Range
Capacitance Tolerance
Leakage Current
Tangent of loss angle (tan δ)
Stability at Low Temperature
Endurance
Shelf Life
Performance CharacteristicsItem
– 40 to +105°C (160 to 250V) , – 25 to +105°C (350 to 450V)
160 to 450V
56 to 3300µF
±20% at 120Hz, 20°C
I (µA) (After 5 minutes' application of rated voltage) [C : Rated Capacitance (µF) V : Voltage (V)]
Measurement frequency : 120Hz
Temperature : 20°CZ – 25°C/Z+20°C
Rated voltage (V)
Impedance ratio
ZT/Z20 (MAX.)
350 to 450
8
Dimension table in next page.
Drawing
Smaller
L
1
G
2
N
3
2
4
G
5
1
6
8
7
1
8
M
9 10
E
13
L
11 14
A
12
3 0
Configuration
Case dia. code
Case length code
Capacitance tolerance (± 20%)
Rated capacitance (180µF)
Rated voltage (400V)
Series name
Type
φD
22
25
30
Code
Z
20 Y
A
B
35 C
10± 0.1
2-2φ± 0.1